THATA

MIN

Y H H A

7111

2211

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

(LAW DIVISION)

MANAVADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX, INA, NEW DELHI- 110023

Dated 02/01/2014

Case No. 401/20/14/2012-AD

- 6 JAN 2014

To

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHI.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint dated 02/02/2012, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 30/12/2013. The Commission has made the following directions.

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 30.04.2013.

In response, the District Collector, Jaipur, Rajasthan vide his communication dated 04.06.2013 has submitted the report. Perusal of the same reveals that an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) has been paid to Smt. Aradhana Sapra, wife of the deceased on 01.06.2013. Proof of payment have also been annexed.

The Commission has considered the matter. The amount of interim relief of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) as recommended by the Commission has been paid to next of kin of the deceased. No further action is called for. The reports received from the State Authorities are taken on record and the case is closed.

Let a copy of these proceedings be also transmitted to the I.O., NHRC and to the beneficiary.

LINKED WITH MAIN FILE NO.378/20/14/2012-PCD.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)

1/1

$National\ Human\ Rights\ Commission \\ \textit{New\ Delhi,\ India}$

Case Details of File Number: 401/20/14/2012-AD

Diary Number

12030

Name of the Complainant

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR

Address

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim

YOGESH

Address

NOT AVAILABLE,

RAJASTHAN , RAJASTHAN

Place of Incident

PS. MANSAROVER

JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

Date of Incident

2/1/2012

These proceedings shall be read in continuation to the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 19.2.2013. In response, the Joint Secretary, Home (Human Rights) Department, Government of Rajasthan, vide his communication dated 2.4.2013, has submitted the report. Perusal of the same reveals that an amount of Rs.1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh only), as

Direction issued by the Commission

recommended by the Commission, has been sanctioned by the State Government and District Collector, Jaipur, has been directed to furnish the proof of payment made to next of kin of the

deceased within 15 days. The proof of payment has, however, not been received. The Commission has considered the matter. Let a Notice be sent to the District Collector, Jaipur, calling upon him to submit the proof of payment made to next of kin of the deceased Yogesh

Sapra within four weeks without fail, failing which coercive process will be issued.

Action Taken

Additional Information Called for (Dated 4/30/2013)

Status on 7/2/2013

Response from concerned authority is awaited.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Deihl, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: covidnhrc@hub.nlc.in

<u>Disclaimer:</u> Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate Information to the Complainants/

nhrc.nic.in/display.asp

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 401/20/14/2012-AD

Diary Number

12030

Name of the Complainant

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR

Address

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim

YOGESH

Address

NOT AVAILABLE,

RAJASTHAN, RAJASTHAN

Place of Incident

PS. MANSAROVER

JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

Date of Incident

2/1/2012

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 30.11.2012. In response, a letter dated 10.1.2013 has been received from Supdt. of Police (Civil Right), Police HQrs., Rajasthan, Jaipur. It reveals that the Government has no objection if

interim relief is granted to the next of kin of the deceased. The Commission has considered the

Direction issued by the Commission reply. The Government of Rajasthan has no objection to the grant of interim relief to the next of

kin of the deceased. An amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) is recommended to be paid as interim relief to the next of kin of the deceased. Chief Secretary, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur is directed to send the proof of payment made to the next of kin of the

deceased to the Commission within four weeks.

Action Taken

Additional Information Called for (Dated 2/19/2013)

Status on 3/26/2013

Response from concerned authority is awaited.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mall: cov dnhrc@hub.nlc.in

Discialiner: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Complaints/ Victims.